09-09-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102215033 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION Name:\_\_ EPITOPE, INC. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 8505 S.W. Creekside Place General Partnership Limited Partnership Beaverton Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other \_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes A No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership **XX** Assignment Merger Oregon Corporation-State\_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Other\_ Execution Date: September 30, 1997 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2102169 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🔼 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Paul J. Kennedy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_ Internal Address: Pepper Hamilton LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3000 Two Logan Square 18th & Arch Streets

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the togegoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul J. Kennedy

Name of Person Signing

Signature

5

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

19103

Zip:\_

PA

03/09/5005 BRANKE 00000500 5105193

City:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

State:

Philadelphia

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a count)

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SmithKline Beecham Corporation (hereinafter "SB"), a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, located and doing business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102, U.S.A., has adopted and is using the trademarks "ORASURE," "ORASURE" and Design (Black and White), and "ORASURE" and Design (Color) (collectively, the "Trademarks") for medical diagnostic test kits consisting of saliva collection pads and vials, and related pharmaceutical and health products, which are the subject of the applications and registrations noted on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, EPITOPE, Inc. (hereinafter "EPITOPE"), a corporation of the State of Oregon, located and doing business at 8505 S.W. Creekside Place, Beaverton, Oregon 97008, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring any and all rights SB has in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SB does hereby assign unto EPITOPE any and all of SB's right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations therefor as set forth in Schedule A.

SB warrants that it has not assigned any interest in the Trademarks or granted a license with respect to the Trademarks to any third party.

The parties agree that as part of this assignment, EPITOPE shall have sole authority to deal with, to sell and negotiate any claims relating to, and to file suit for

xww00FA4

trademark infringement and recover any damages or negotiate any settlement relating to, the present or past infringement of the Trademarks and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

This Assignment is effective as of the 30th day of September 1997.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE			
SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION	EPITOPE, INC.			
By: Christopher A Sidoti	By:			
Name	Trostaene			
Assistant Secretary				
Title				
Dated: 29 July 1998	Dated: '			
Sworn and subscribed to me this 15 day of, 1998.	Sworn and subscribed to me this day of, 1998.			
Notary Public	Notary Public			
NOTARIAL SEAL SEVENA L. HONER, Notary Public	My commission expires:			
Upper Merion, Montgomery County  My Commission Expires Feb. 12, 1999	State of Oregon County of			

## Schedule A

ASSIGNOR: SmithKline Beecham Corporation

ASSIGNEE: Epitope, Inc.

Trademark	Image	Country	Serial/Registration No.	
ORASURE -		Angola	Ser. No.	5340
ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	<b>■OraSure</b>	Austria	Reg. no.	167901
ORASURE and Design (Color)	<b>≣OraSure</b>	Austria	Reg. no.	167179
ORASURE and Design (Color)	OraSure	Benelux	Reg. no.	598128
ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	<b>≣</b> OraSure	Benelux	Reg. no.	600933
ORASURE		Botswana	Ser. No.	
ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	<b>■OraSure</b>	Colombia	Reg. no.	197564
ORASURE and Design (Color)	≣OraSure	Colombia	Reg. no.	196059
ORASURE		Colombia	Ser. No.	96020822
0 ORASURE		Costa Rica	Reg. no.	99292
1 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	<b>≣OraSure</b>	Costa Rica	Reg. no.	101833
2 ORASURE and Design (Color)	<b>■</b> OraSure	Denmark	Reg. no.	61431996
3 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	<b>■OraSure</b>	Denmark	Reg. no.	VR0196219 <del>9</del> 7
4 ORASURE		Ecuador	Ser. No.	67967
5 ORASURE and Design (Color)	<b>≣OraSure</b>	Ecuador	Reg. no.	4909-97
6 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	<b>≣OraSure</b>	Ecuador	Ser. No.	72814
7 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	<b>■OraSure</b>	France	Reg. no.	96/647,869
8 ORASURE and Design (Color)	OraSure	Germany	Reg. no.	39626524
9 ORASURE and Design (Color)	<b></b> OraSure	ireland	Ser. No.	96/3390
0 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	OraSure	Ireland	Ser. No.	96/5496
1 ORASURE and Design (Color)	OraSure	Italy	Ser. No.	RM96C002598
2 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	<b>■OraSure</b>	Italy	Ser. No.	
3 ORASURE		Malawi	Reg. no.	30496
4 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	OraSure	Mexico	Ser. No.	269006
25 ORASURE		Mozambique	Ser. No.	
26 ORASURE		Namibia	Ser. No.	960831
27 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	OraSure	Panama	Reg. no.	81541
28 ORASURE and Design (Color)	OraSure	Panama	Ser. No.	84313
29 ORASURE and Design (Color)	<b>≣OraSure</b>	Portugal	Reg. no.	318389
30 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	OraSure	Portugal	Reg. no.	318388
30 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	OraSure	South Africa	Ser. No.	9706425
	OraSure	South Africa	Ser. No.	9706424
32 ORASURE and Design (Color) 33 ORASURE		South Africa	Ser. No.	9706423
		Tanganyika	Reg. no.	24721

SCHEDULE A Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0763

Trademark	Image	Country	Serial/	Registration No.
35 ORASURE and Design (Color)	<b>≣OraSure</b>	United Arab Emirates	Reg. no.	13243
36 ORASURE and Design (Black and White)	OraSure	United Arab Emirates	Reg. no.	13086
37 ORASURE		United Arab Emirates	Reg. no.	13100
38 ORASURE and Design (Color)	OraSure	United States	Reg. no.	2102169
39 ORASURE		Zambia	Ser. No.	43196
40 ORASURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Zimbabwe	Reg. no.	132096

Page 2 of 2